# CH \$165.00 8745970

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		02/10/2021	National Banking Association: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xeeva, Inc.
Street Address:	999 Tech Row, Suite 100
City:	Madison Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48071
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87459703	INTELLIGENT SOFTWARE THAT'S MORE THAN AR
Serial Number:	87666950	XEEBOT
Serial Number:	87666944	
Serial Number:	87666954	INTELLIGENCE EQUALS RESULTS
Serial Number:	87668447	PART HUMAN. PART ROBOT. ENTIRELY AWESOME
Serial Number:	87666946	XEEVA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043778156

**Email:** jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St. Suite 1900

Address Line 2: c/o Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Carusone	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Fidus - Xeeva - IP Termination (Comerica Bank Executed) (Feb. 2021)#page1.tif

source=Fidus - Xeeva - IP Termination (Comerica Bank Executed) (Feb. 2021)#page2.tif

source=Fidus - Xeeva - IP Termination (Comerica Bank Executed) (Feb. 2021)#page3.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS**, dated as of February 10, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by **COMERICA BANK**, a Texas Banking Association, ("<u>Bank</u>") in favor of **XEEVA, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and among Bank, Grantor, and Xeeva International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, dated August 20, 2019 (as amended, modified, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which is recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 22, 2019 at Reel 006727/Frame 0415 and Reel 050139/Frame 0672 ("Notices"), whereby Grantor granted to Bank, a continuing security interest in any and all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks and Patents, including those Trademarks and Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank and Grantor agree as follows:

Termination and Release. Bank, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby irrevocably terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents granted pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Notices. The Bank hereby authorizes the Grantor, and any of their designees, to file this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency to evidence the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademarks and Patents contemplated hereby. Bank agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor all other instruments and other documents as the Grantor may reasonably request to release the security interest in the Trademarks and Patents which had been granted under the Notices, in each case, at the sole expense of the Grantor.

[signature page follows]

13583890v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Bank:

**COMERICA BANK** 

Name JASON PAN

Title: SENTOR VILLE PRESIDENT

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

# Schedule A

#### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
INTELLIGENT SOFTWARE THAT'S MORE THAN ARTIFICAL	87459703	5/22/17
XEEBOT	87666950	10/31/17
Design only	87666944	10/31/17
INTELLIGENCE EQUAL RESULTS	87666954	10/31/17
PART HUMAN. PART ROBOT. ENTIRELY AWESOME.	87668447	11/1/17
XEEVA	87666946	10/31/17

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent/Application No.	File Date
System and/or method for generating clean records from imperfect	10176427	1/8/19
data using model stack(s) including classification model(s) and		
confidence model(s)		
System and/or methods for automatically classifying and enriching	9665628	5/30/17
data records imported from big data/or other sources to help ensure		
data integrity and consistency		
Model stacks for automatically classifying data records imported from	9740979	8/22/17
big data and/or other sources, associated systems, and/or methods		
Procurement recommendation system	14960412	12/6/15

13583890v2

**RECORDED: 02/12/2021**